



KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LTD.

An ISO 22000 : 2018 & HALAL Certified Company

REGD. OFFICE: 16, COMMUNITY CENTRE, 1ST FLOOR, SAKET, NEW DELHI-110017

TEL. : 26517665, 26850004, 40590944 E-mail : info@kothariyeast.in

Web : www.kothariyeast.in CIN : L72411DL1990PLC042502

12th August, 2023

To,
The Manager- Listing,
The BSE Limited,
Phiroz Jeejeebhoy Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Ref: Scrip Code No. 507474

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copy of Un-audited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June, 2023 published in the following newspapers :-

Name of Newspaper	Date of Publishing
Financial Express	12 th August, 2023
Jansatta	12 th August, 2023

This is for your kind information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For Kothari Fermentation and Biochem Limited


(Silky Gupta)
Company Secretary

HELPAE FINLEASE LIMITED

Regd. Office : S-191/C, 3rd Floor, Manak Complex, School Block, Shakarpur, New Delhi-110092
CIN:L51909DL1982PLC014434 Website: www.helpaefinlease.com
Ph. No.: +91-11-22481711 Fax No.: +91-11-22481711

Statement of unaudited standalone Financial Results for the
Quarter ended June 30, 2023 (In Rs.)

Particulars	Standalone			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30.06.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	30.06.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited
Total Income from Operations (net)	6,503,672	6,977,049	7,005,865	28,016,968
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	1,118,061	1,644,818	1,215,025	6,086,397
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary items)	1,118,061	1,644,818	1,215,025	6,086,397
Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000	99,475,000
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before & after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)				
-Basic	0.11	0.17	0.12	0.61
-Diluted	0.11	0.17	0.12	0.61

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's Website www.helpaefinlease.com.
 - The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11/08/2023.

For Helpae Finlease Limited
Sd/-
Sidharth Goyal
Managing Director

Place: New Delhi
Date: August 11, 2023

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

RAJASTHAN PETRO SYNTHETICS LTD

Regd. Office : Flat NO. 201, 8-B, Oasis Tower, New Navratan Complex, Bhuwana, Udaipur-313001 (Rajasthan)
Corporate Office : S-4, Second Floor, Pankaj Central Market, I.P. Extension, Patparganj, New Delhi-110092
CIN: L17118RJ1983PLC02658, Website: www.rpsl.co.in, Tel. No: 011-41326013, E-mail: investors@rpsl.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended			
	30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	5.00	4.50	4.50	18.08
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.70	0.34
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.70	0.34
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.05	1.71	0.65	0.29
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
6 Equity Share Capital	1,618.93	1,618.93	1,618.93	1,618.93
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	(1,779.64)
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -				
1. Basic:	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00
2. Diluted:	0.00	0.01	0.00	0.00

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format is available on the website of the Company www.rpsl.co.in and Website of Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com.
 - The above results duly approved by Audit Committee, have been approved by Board of Directors in its meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
 - Previous year/Quarter figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

By order of Board
Sd/-
B.R. Goyal
Chairman
DIN: 01659855

Date : 11.08.2023
Place : New Delhi

NEERAJ PAPER MARKETING LIMITED

Regd. Office: 218-222, Agarwal Prestige Mall, PLOT NO. 2, Community Center, Along Road No. 44, Pitampura, Delhi - 110034
Board: +91 11 47527700, Fax: +91 11 47527777, E-mail: cs@neerajpaper.com; Website: www.neerajpaper.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	(STANDALONE)			
		30-Jun-23	30-Jun-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-23
		3 months	3 months	3 months	12 months
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	3372.80	6432.99	4931.61	21992.07	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.59	24.56	8.43	72.64	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.59	24.56	8.43	72.64	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10.17	15.95	4.47	51.51	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	10.17	15.95	8.78	55.82	
6 Equity Share Capital	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	1100.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) on yearly basis	-	-	-	1610.86	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic:	0.09	0.14	0.04	0.47	
2. Diluted:	0.09	0.14	0.04	0.47	

- Notes:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Result for the quarter ended 30/06/2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.neerajpaper.com.
 - The above results were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and taken on record by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 11.08.2023 and the Statutory Auditor have carried Limited Review of the same.

Neeraj Paper Marketing Limited
Sd/-
Deepak Goel
WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR
DIN: 00200527

Place : Delhi
Date : 11.08.2023

KALPA COMMERCIAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1st Floor, 98A, Pocket C, IFC Ghazipur, Delhi - 110 096 IN
Email ID: info@kalpacommercial.in, Website: www.kalpacommercial.in

Extracts of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		June 30, 2023		March 31, 2023	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from operations	0.88	52.98	2505.01	3373.11	
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit / loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	(3.46)	(306.69)	(2.00)	(2296.36)	
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	1025	1025	1025	1025	
7 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualized, in Rs.) for continuing and discontinued operations					
(a) Basic:	-0.03	-2.99	-0.02	-22.40	
(b) Diluted:	-0.03	-2.99	-0.02	-22.40	

- Notes:**
- The above result has been approved by the Audit Committee and by the Board of Directors of the Company August 11, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company's website.

By order of the Board
For Kalpa Commercial Ltd.
Sd/-
Mukul Jindal
Wholesale Director
DIN: 02729270

Date: August 11, 2023
Place: Delhi

NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 23, Motia Khan, Rani Jhansi Road, New Delhi- 110055 North East DL 110055 IN
E-mail id: neweraleasingfinance@gmail.com; Contact no: 011-68888824;

Extract of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended June 30, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30-06-2023		31-03-2023	
		(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total income from Operations	2.41	9.12	1.29	15.22	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.42	3.96	(0.36)	1.90	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.42	3.96	(0.36)	1.90	
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	0.42	3.96	(0.36)	1.90	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	0.42	3.96	(0.36)	1.90	
6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.10/- each)	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the financial year 2021-2022	-	-	-	-	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations):					
(a) Basic	0.0010	0.0099	(0.0009)	0.0048	
(b) Diluted	0.0010	0.0099	(0.0009)	0.0048	

- Notes:**
- The Company is having only one business activity so the segment reporting under Ind AS-108 is not required.
 - The Above result were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their meeting held on 11th August, 2023. The Statutory Auditor of the Company have provided Audit Report for the same.
 - Figures of previous periods were re-grouped/re-classified wherever necessary to conform to the periods of current periods.
 - Indian Accounting Standards are applicable on the Company w.e.f 1st April, 2019.

On behalf of Board
For NEW ERA LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED
Sd/-
ROHITASHARMA
(Managing Director)
DIN: 06804507

Date : 11.08.2023
Place : New Delhi

ALANKIT LIMITED

Regd. Office: 205-208, Anarkali Complex, Jhandewalan Extension, New Delhi-110055

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 1ST QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (Rs. In Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	2,862.24	4,757.46	10,993.46	5,106.32	5,106.32	3,579.63	32,177.44		
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	462.82	887.56	368.57	1,608.44	562.26	773.84	1,173.79		
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	462.82	887.56	368.57	(850.78)	562.26	773.84	616.75		
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax	318.68	622.82	259.72	(418.92)	485.46	560.68	465.05		
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	338.22	654.79	275.11	(340.76)	509.46	617.48	478.09		
6 Equity Share Capital	2,245.58	2,245.58	1,429.58	2,245.58	2,245.58	1,429.58	2,245.58		
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	-	-	-	13,854.86		
8 Earning per Share (of Re. 1/- each)(not annualised)									
1. Basic	0.14	0.38	0.18	(0.26)	0.21	0.29	0.31		
2. Diluted	0.14	0.38	0.18	(0.26)	0.21	0.29	0.31		

- NOTES:**
- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 11th August, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same is also available on the Company's website www.alankit.in.
 - The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

Date : 11.8.2023
Place: New Delhi

For ALANKIT LIMITED
Sd/-
ANKIT AGARWAL
MANAGING DIRECTOR

KOTHARI FERMENTATION AND BIOCHEM LIMITED

Regd. Office: 16, Community Centre, 1st Floor, Saket, New Delhi-110017
Tel: 011-26850004, Fax: 011-41664840, E-Mail: info@kothariyeast.in, Website: www.kothariyeast.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023 (Rs in Lakhs Except EPS)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	2,562.37	3,242.81	2,360.54	11,045.97	
2 Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(269.16)	399.20	25.51	19.17	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(267.13)	408.94	24.98	27.30	
6 Equity Share Capital	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4584.68	
8 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
1. Basic :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	
2. Diluted :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	

- NOTE:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.kothariyeast.in) and the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

For and on Behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Pramod Kumar Kothari
(Chairman & Managing Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 11.08.2023

OCTAVIUS PLANTATIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: E-40/3, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-2 NEW DELHI, 110020
CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018466, Website : www.octaviusplantations.com, Email : csdelhi@octavius.n

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER
FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023 (Amount in Lacs)

SL NO.	Particulars	Quarter ended			
		30.06.2023		31.03.2023	
		Un Audited	Audited	Un- Audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	396.95	1135.54	551.77	2223.19	
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21	
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21	
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36	
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-)	300	300	300	300	
7 Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.70	0.34	1.11	6.31	

- Note:** 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company's website at (www.octaviusplantations.com)

By order of the Board
For Octavius Plantations Ltd.
Sd/- Raj Kumar Jain
Whole Time Director,
DIN : 03505168

Place: Delhi
Date: 11-08-2023

ट्राइटन कॉर्प लिमिटेड

CIN:L74899DL1990PLC039989

पंजीकृत कार्यालय: आर-4, यूनिट नंबर-102, पटली मंजिल, सिरिकी एक्सटेंशन मेन रोड, मातवीय नगर, नई दिल्ली-110017

ईमेल: cs@tritoncorp.in, फोन: 011-49096562

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अंशधारकों के वित्तीय परिणाम

(इयॉएस डाटा का छोड़कर रु. लाख में)

विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2022
प्रचालनी से कुल आय	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
कर एवं अन्वयित मदों के पश्चात अधि हेतु कुल आय (हानि)	(4.93)	(4.71)	(5.98)	(18.89)	(4.93)	(5.06)	(6.03)	(19.34)
अधि हेतु कुल व्यय (हानि)/आय	(4.93)	(4.71)	(5.98)	(18.89)	(4.93)	(5.06)	(6.03)	(19.34)
प्रदान इतिवृत्त पूंजी (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के फेर वेल्यू)	1,998.90	1,998.90	1,998.90	1,998.90	1,998.90	1,998.90	1,998.90	1,998.90
पुनर्मूल्यांकन आय/हानि को छोड़कर आरक्षी (गत लेखापरीक्षित वृत्त पत्र के अनुसार)	-	-	-	(942.24)	-	-	-	(1,933.04)
आय प्रति शेयर (रु. 1/- प्रत्येक के) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं)								
मूल	(0.002)	(0.002)	(0.003)	(0.009)	(0.002)	(0.003)	(0.003)	(0.010)
डाइल्यूटेड	(0.002)	(0.002)	(0.003)	(0.009)	(0.002)	(0.003)	(0.003)	(0.010)

नोट:

- उपरोक्त सेवा (सूचीबद्धता एवं अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएँ), विनियम 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज के साथ दर्ज 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु कम्पनी के स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कम्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.tritoncorp.in) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त अलेखापरीक्षित स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित वित्तीय विवरण कम्पनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 तथा इसके निर्गत प्रासंगिक नियमों एवं प्रयोज्य सीमा तब तक अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखांकन प्रक्रियाओं तथा नीतियों के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानक ("इंडियन एस") के अनुरूप तैयार किया गया है।

बोर्ड के आदेशानुसार

ट्राइटन कॉर्प लिमिटेड के लिए

ह./-

मीना रस्तोगी

(चेयरमैन)

डीआईएन : 0157200

दिनांक : 11.08.2023

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

For and on Behalf of the Board

Sd/-

Pramod Kumar Kothari

(Chairman & Managing Director)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	2,562.37	3,242.81	2,360.54	11,045.97	
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(271.05)	399.97	36.37	28.86	
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(269.16)	399.20	25.51	19.17	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(267.13)	408.94	24.98	27.30	
6	Equity Share Capital	1,500	1,500	1,500	1,500	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	4584.68	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	
	2. Diluted :	(1.79)	2.66	0.17	0.13	

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on Company's website (www.Kothariyeast.in) and the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com).

Place : New Delhi

Date : 11.08.2023

OCTAVIUS PLANTATIONS LIMITED

Registered Office: E-40/3, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA, PHASE-2 NEW DELHI, 110020

CIN: L65910DL1984PLC018466, Website : www.octaviusplantations.com, Email : csdelhi@octavius.n

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER

FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

Amount in Lacs

SL NO.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter ended	Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Un Audited	Audited	Un- Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	396.95	1135.54	551.77	2223.19
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	25.84	51.10	33.30	231.21
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	20.96	10.11	33.30	189.36
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs 10/-)	300	300	300	300
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised)	0.70	0.34	1.11	6.31

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of result for quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com as well as on the company's website at (www.octaviusplantations.com)

By order of the Board
For Octavius Plantations Ltd.
(Sd/-) Raj Kumar Jain
Whole Time Director,
DIN : 03505168

Place: Delhi

Date: 11-08-2023

SATYA MicroCapital Ltd.

सर्वे भद्रान् सुखिनः (CIN: U74899DL1995PLC068688)

Registered Office Address: 519, 5th Floor, DLF Prime Towers, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase - I, New Delhi-110020, India, Phone No. 011- 49724000, website : www.satyamicrocapital.com

Extract of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023

(Rupees in million unless otherwise stated)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
		Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1	Total Income from operations	2,834.49	1,309.88	7,360.46
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	502.87	61.48	714.11
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	502.87	61.48	714.11
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	375.80	45.99	530.44
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	374.47	45.80	525.61
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	593.86	490.64	593.20
7	Instruments entirely equity in nature	49.00	57.00	49.00
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	1,349.55	495.32	978.34
9	Securities Premium Account	6,760.37	5,072.80	6,754.05
10	Net worth	6,752.78	6,115.76	6,372.59
11	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	38,449.65	23,155.67	36,664.05
12	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
13	Debt Equity Ratio (no. of times)	4.39	3.79	4.38
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic*:	6.33	0.94	10.56
	2. Diluted*:	5.81	0.88	9.60
15	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	NA	Nil
17	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
18	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

*The EPS and DPS for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 and June 30, 2022 are not annualised
Disclosure in compliance with Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended) for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are presented in below table:

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	S.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended
		June 30, 2023			June 30, 2023
		6.33			11.26
		5.81			13.26
1	Net profit after tax (Rs. in million)	375.80	9	Inventory turnover	NA
	Earnings per share:		10	Operating margin (%)	NA
	Basic (not annualised)	6.33	11	CRAR (%)	NA
	Diluted (not annualised)	5.81	11	Net profit margin (%)	13.26
3	Current ratio (no. of times)	NA	5	Sector specific equivalent ratios, as applicable:	
4	Long term debt to working capital (no. of times)	NA	12	GNPA (%)	1.61
5	Bad debts to account receivable ratio	NA	13	NNPA (%)	0.82
6	Current liability ratio (no. of times)	NA	14	CRAR (%)	22.17
7	Total debts to total assets	0.79	15	Provision Coverage Ratio (%)	53.23
8	Debtors turnover	NA			

Notes

- The above financial results for quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on August 11, 2023, in accordance with requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The financial results have been prepared in compliance with IND-AS as notified by Ministry of Corporate Affairs and were subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange (BSE Limited) under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results in terms of Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are also available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.satyamicrocapital.com.
- This extract of financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with master circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/108 dated July 29, 2022, as amended.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

SATYA MicroCapital Limited

Sd/-

Vivek Tiwari

Managing Director, CEO & CIO

DIN: 02174160

Place : New Delhi

Date: August 11, 2023

अंसल बिल्डवेल लि.

CIN No. : L45201DL1983PLC017225

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 118, ऊपर प्रथम तल, प्रकाश दीप , 7, टेलियार मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 फोन : 23353051, 23353052,

ईमेल : info@ansabl.com वेबसाइट : www.ansabl.com

30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित अंशधारकों के वित्तीय परिणामों से लिये गए उद्धरण

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन				समेकित			
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष	
		जून 30, 2023 (अंशधारक)	मार्च 31, 2023 (अंशधारक)	जून 30, 2022 (अंशधारक)	मार्च 31, 2023 (अंशधारक)	जून 30, 2023 (अंशधारक)	मार्च 31, 2023 (अंशधारक)	जून 30, 2022 (अंशधारक)	मार्च 31, 2023 (अंशधारक)
1	प्रचालनी से कुल आय	315.76	548.57	940.68	2,706.75	317.64	553.75	940.68	3,560.74
2	अधि के लिये शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (कर एवं असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के पहले #)	(262.09)	267.69	22.12	133.36	(265.03)	265.34	17.58	122.15
3	कर के पहले की अधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद #)	(262.09)	267.69	22.12	133.36	(265.03)	265.34	17.58	122.15
4	कर के बाद की अधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/ (हानि) (असाधारण और/या असाधारण वस्तुओं के बाद #)	(268.19)	39.16	11.77	(104.87)	(271.13)	36.59	7.16	(116.76)
5	अधि के लिए कुल व्यय आय [इस अधि के लिए लाभ/ (हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यय आय (कर के बाद) शामिल]	(268.69)	38.34	17.70	(77.03)	(326.28)	(110.82)	11.99	(254.15)
6	समतुल्य अंश पूंजी	738.38	738.38	738.38	738.38	738.38	738.38	738.38	738.38
7	रिजर्व (पुनर्मूल्यांकन रिजर्व को छोड़कर) जैसा कि पिछले वर्ष की ऑडिटेड बैलेंस शीट में दिखाया गया है	-	-	-	10,102.91	-	-	-	10,151.37
8	आय प्रति शेयर (इतिवृत्त प्रति शेयर ₹10) (जारी और बंद परिचालन)	(3.63)	0.53	0.16	(1.42)	(4.41)	(1.49)	0.08	(3.82)
	1. मूलभूत :	(3.63)	0.53	0.16	(1.42)	(4.41)	(1.49)	0.08	(3.82)
	2. द्वय्य :	(3.63)	0.53	0.16	(1.42)	(4.41)	(1.49)	0.08	(3.82)

अंशधारकों के वित्तीय परिणामों के लिए टिप्पणियाँ :

- 11 अगस्त 2023 को हुई बैठक में अंशधारकों के वित्तीय परिणामों की समीक्षा ऑडिटेड समिति द्वारा की गई है तथा निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- उपरोक्त विवरण सेवा (सूचीबद्धता और अन्य प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएँ) विनियमावली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज में जमा किए गए हैं, जो कि 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारकित अंश है। उपरोक्त पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ansabl.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- कंपनी ने 30 जून, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही में जयपुर परियोजना से संबंधित शाहकों के लिये देय मूल धनराशि कि राशि पर ब्याज वापिस करने का प्रावधान किया है जो कि ₹ 529.14 लाख है।

बोर्ड के लिए तथा उसकी ओर से

अंसल बिल्डवेल लि.

हस्ता. / -

(सोभित चानक)

पूर्णकालिक निदेशक

DIN - 00056364

स्थान : नई दिल्ली

दिनांक : 11.08.2023

MUTHOOT FINCORP LTD. | सोने की नीलामी सूचना

Regd. Office: Muthoot Centre, TC No 27/3022, Punnen Road, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala, India - 695001.

CIN : U65929KL1997PLC011518, Ph: +91 471 4911400, 2331427

सभी सम्बद्ध व्यक्तियों की सूचना के लिए एल्ट्राट्राफ़ सूचना दी जाती है कि 30.09.2022 & MSGL, SPL-16, One plus, Guide Prepaid, Super value, ADGL and all other 6 months tenure Gold loans up to 31.12.2022 and MSGB, SME Suvarna & EMI due up to 30.06.2023 तक की अधि के लिए कम्पनी की नील कर्षित शाखाओं में निवेश रखे जाने के बिना निवेश करने का समय सीमा तब तक अन्य मान्यताप्राप्त लेखांकन प्रक्रियाओं तथा नीतियों के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानक ("इंडियन एस") के अनुरूप तैयार किया गया है।

AUCTION DATE: 25.08.2023 - NORTH DELHI DISTRICT - ADARSH NAGAR: F17199, F22191, F23310, F28702, F28973, F37236, F37383, F37548, F37660, F37776, F43061, F43263, F43436, F43566, F43657, F43675, F43730, F43776, F43778, F43793, F43800, F43843, F43861, F43997, F44016, F44216, F44246, F44266, F44286, F44306, F44326, F44346, F44366, F44386, F44406, F44426, F44446, F44466, F44486, F44506, F44526, F44546, F44566, F44586, F44606, F44626, F44646, F44666, F44686, F44706, F44726, F44746, F44766, F44786, F44806, F44826, F44846, F44866, F44886, F44906, F44926, F44946, F44966, F44986, F45006, F45026, F45046, F45066, F45086, F